
WARNING!  FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS AND/OR SYSTEMS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR RELATED ITEMS CAN
CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.
This document and other information from Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries and authorized distributors provide product and/or system options for further
investigation by users having technical expertise. It is important that you analyze all aspects of your application and review the information concerning the product or
system in the current product catalog. Due to the variety of operating conditions and applications for these products or systems, the user, through its own analysis and
testing, is solely responsible for making the final selection for the products and systems and assuring that all performance, safety and warning requirements of the
application are met.
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Applications

■ Paints
■ Printing Inks
■ Adhesives
■ Resins
■ Emulsions
■ Chemical Coatings
■ Organic Solvents

■ Petroleum Products
■ Process Water
■ Oilfield Fluids
■ Animal Oils
■ Waxes
■ Plasticizers

■ Phenolic resin impregnation strengthens cartridge for
use with fluid viscosities up to 15,000 SSU (3200 cks).

■ Withstands pressure surges up to 150 psid across
cartridge (depending on fluid temperature).

■ One-piece construction eliminates bypass concerns
with multilength cartridges and eases change out.

■ Silicone-free construction ensures no contamination
to adversely affect adhesion properties of coatings.

Features and Benefits
■ Outer, spiral wrap collects large particles and agglom-

erates, while inner layers control particle removal at
rated size.

■ Outer wrap increases surface area and eliminates
loose debris and contamination caused by machined
products.

■ Extra-long acrylic fibers provide added strength, resist
breakage and migration common with competitive
“short fiber” cartridges.

■  Available with optimal single-open-end seals (222 o-
ring with flat cap) in ABS or nylon.

A Patented Breakthrough in
Resin Bonded Cartridge Design
Parker ProBond™ cartridges have a unique,
proprietary* two-stage filtration design to maximize
particle removal and service life in viscous fluid
filtration applications. An outer, spiral, prefilter
wrap increases cartridge strength and eliminates
residual debris associated with conventional,
machined, resin bonded cartridges.

ProBond filter cartridges are available in eight
differentiated removal ratings from 2µm, 5µm,
10µm, 25µm, 50µm, 75µm, 125µm and 150µm
pore sizes to meet a wide range of performance
requirements.
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Bonded Depth Series

* U.S.Patent No. 5,639,370

** A trademark of E. I. duPont de Nemours & Co.

Notes:
1. Clean ΔP is PSI differential at start.
2. Viscosity is centistokes.

Use Conversion Tables for other units.
3. Flow Factor is ΔP/GPM at 1 cks for 10
    in (or single).
4. Length Factors convert flow or ΔP from 10 in

(single length) to required cartridge length.

Flow Rate and Pressure Drop Formulae:

Flow Rate (gpm) = Clean ΔP x Length Factor

                              Viscosity x Flow Factor

Clean ΔP = Flow Rate x Viscosity x Flow Factor

                                   Length Factor

■■■■■ ProBond Length Factors

Length Length
(in) Factor

1.0
1.0
2.0
2.0
3.0
3.0
4.0
4.0

9
10
19
20
29
30
39
40

■■■■■ ProBond Flow Factors
    (psid/gpm @ 1cks)

Rating
(µm)

2
5

10
25
50
75

125
150

0.08
0.04
0.02

0.012
0.01

0.006
0.0013
0.0010

Flow
Factor

Specifications
Materials of Construction:

■ Acrylic, long staple fiber;
phenolic bonding resin

Type of Construction:
■ Coreless, one-piece, rigid resin

bonded fibrous matrix

Particle Removal Ratings:
■ 2µm, 5µm, 10µm, 25µm, 50µm,

75µm, 125µm and 150µm

Dimensions, in (mm):
■ Outside Diameter: 2-9/16 in (65)
■ Inside Diameter: 1-1/8 in (28.6)
■ Lengths: Nominal, 10, 20, 30 and

        40 in lengths

Maximum Recommended

Operating Conditions:
■ Flow Rate:

10 gpm  per 10 in length
(38 lpm per 254 mm length)

■ Temperature:
         250°F (121°C)

■ Change Out  ΔP: 50 psid (3.5 bar)
■ Cartridge Pressure Resistance:

150 psid (10 bar) @ 70°F (21°C)
125 psid (8.6 bar) @ 100°F (38°C)
90 psid (6.2 bar) @ 150°F (65°C)
65 psid (4.5 bar) @ 180°F (82°C)
25 psid (1.7 bar) @ 250°F (121°C)

Environmental/Chemical Compatibility:

■ Classified as a nonhazardous
material

■ Incinerable (8000 BTU/lb)
■ Crushable and shredable
■ Certified silicone-free
■ Suitable for weak acids and bases

(pH 5-9)
■ Unsuitable for oxidizing agents
■ Not recommended for FDA

applications

End Adapters:
■ None on double open end style
■ ABS (Acrylonitrile Butadiene

Styrene) for most applications.
■ Nylon (NTC) for aromatic

solvents.

PRO 5               —                     29                                          X A                  —                N

Cartridge Code Micron Rating (µm)         Length                         End Cap Configurations      Seal Material

2
5

10
25
50
75

125
150

(code)    (in) (mm)
      9       9-3/4      248

 10     10  254
 19     19-1/2  495
 20     20  508
 29     29-1/4      743
 30     30  762

     39     39  961
     39     39  991
     40     40          1016

Standard DOE
(coreless)
Extended Tinned
Steel Core
Tinned Steel Core
Single Open End 222
O-ring/Flat Cap (Nylon)
Std. Open End/Polypro
Spring Closed End
Single Open End
222 O-Ring/Flat Cap
(ABS Plastic)
Poly Extender
Ext. Core Open End/
Polypro Spring Closed End

Omit = DOE or XA
N = Buna-N O-Ring
E = EPR O-Ring
S = Silicone O-Ring
V = Viton** O-Ring
W = Poly Foam Gaskets

=

=

=
=

=

=

=
=

Omit

CXC

C
NTC

OB

TC

XA
XB
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