

# A Patented Breakthrough in Resin Bonded Cartridge Design

Parker ProBond<sup>™</sup> cartridges have a unique, proprietary\* two-stage filtration design to maximize particle removal and service life in viscous fluid filtration applications. An outer, spiral, prefilter wrap increases cartridge strength and eliminates residual debris associated with conventional, machined, resin bonded cartridges.

ProBond filter cartridges are available in eight differentiated removal ratings from  $2\mu$ m,  $5\mu$ m,  $10\mu$ m,  $25\mu$ m,  $50\mu$ m,  $75\mu$ m,  $125\mu$ m and  $150\mu$ m pore sizes to meet a wide range of performance requirements.

### Applications

- Paints
- Printing Inks
- Adhesives
- Resins
- Emulsions
- Chemical Coatings
- Organic Solvents
- Petroleum ProductsProcess Water
- Oilfield Fluids
- Animal Oils
- Waxes
- Plasticizers

# Fulflo<sup>®</sup> ProBond™ Filter Cartridges

Acrylic/Phenolic

# Bonded Depth Series



## Features and Benefits

- Outer, spiral wrap collects large particles and agglomerates, while inner layers control particle removal at rated size.
- Outer wrap increases surface area and eliminates loose debris and contamination caused by machined products.
- Extra-long acrylic fibers provide added strength, resist breakage and migration common with competitive "short fiber" cartridges.
- Available with optimal single-open-end seals (222 oring with flat cap) in ABS or nylon.

- Phenolic resin impregnation strengthens cartridge for use with fluid viscosities up to 15,000 SSU (3200 cks).
- Withstands pressure surges up to 150 psid across cartridge (depending on fluid temperature).
- One-piece construction eliminates bypass concerns with multilength cartridges and eases change out.
- Silicone-free construction ensures no contamination to adversely affect adhesion properties of coatings.

## Process Filtration Division

WARNINGI FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS AND/OR SYSTEMS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE. This document and other information from Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries and authorized distributors provide product and/or system options for further investigation by users having technical expertise. It is important that you analyze all aspects of your applications and review the information concerning the product or system in the current product catalog. Due to the variety of operating conditions and applications for these products or systems, the user, through its own analysis and testing, is solely responsible for making the final selection for the products and systems and assuring that all performance, safety and warning requirements of the application are met.

# Bonded Depth Series

## Specifications

#### Materials of Construction:

Acrylic, long staple fiber; phenolic bonding resin

#### Type of Construction:

Coreless, one-piece, rigid resin bonded fibrous matrix

#### Particle Removal Ratings:

2µm, 5µm, 10µm, 25µm, 50µm, 75µm, 125µm and 150µm

#### Dimensions, in (mm):

- Outside Diameter: 2-9/16 in (65)
- Inside Diameter: 1-1/8 in (28.6)
- Lengths: Nominal, 10, 20, 30 and 40 in lengths

#### **End Adapters:**

- None on double open end style
- ABS (Acrylonitrile Butadiene) Styrene) for most applications.
- Nylon (NTC) for aromatic solvents.

#### Maximum Recommended

#### **Operating Conditions:**

- Flow Rate: 10 gpm per 10 in length (38 lpm per 254 mm length)
- Temperature: 250°F (121°C)
- Change Out  $\Delta P$ : 50 psid (3.5 bar)
- Cartridge Pressure Resistance: 150 psid (10 bar) @ 70°F (21°C) 125 psid (8.6 bar) @ 100°F (38°C) 90 psid (6.2 bar) @ 150°F (65°C) 65 psid (4.5 bar) @ 180°F (82°C) 25 psid (1.7 bar) @ 250°F (121°C)

### Environmental/Chemical Compatibility:

- Classified as a nonhazardous material
- Incinerable (8000 BTU/lb)
- Crushable and shredable
- Certified silicone-free
- Suitable for weak acids and bases (pH 5-9)
- Unsuitable for oxidizing agents
- Not recommended for FDA applications

29

#### ProBond Length Factors

Length <i>(in)</i>	Length Factor
9	1.0
10	1.0
19	2.0
20	2.0
29	3.0
30	3.0
39	4.0
40	4.0

#### ProBond Flow Factors (psid/gpm @ 1cks)

Rating <i>(µm)</i>	Flow Factor
2	0.08
5	0.04
10	0.02
25	0.012
50	0.01
75	0.006
125	0.0013
150	0.0010

#### Flow Rate and Pressure Drop Formulae:

Flow Rate (gpm) = Clean  $\Delta P$  x Length Factor

Viscosity x Flow Factor

Clean  $\Delta P$  = Flow Rate x Viscosity x Flow Factor

#### Length Factor

- Notes: 1. Clean  $\Delta P$  is <u>PSI</u> differential at start.
- 2. Viscosity is centistokes.
- Use Conversion Tables for other units.
- 3. Flow Factor is △P/GPM at 1 cks for 10 in (or single).
- 4. Length Factors convert flow or △P from 10 in (single length) to required cartridge length.

XA Ν

End Cap Configurations	Seal Material
Omit = Standard DOE (coreless) CXC = Extended Tinned Steel Core C = Tinned Steel Core NTC = Single Open End 222 O-ring/Elat Cap (Nylon)	Omit = DOE or XA N = Buna-N O-Ring E = EPR O-Ring S = Silicone O-Ring V = Viton** O-Ring W = Poly Foam Gaskets
OB = Std. Open End/Polypro	
Spring Closed End TC = Single Open End 222 O-Ring/Flat Cap (ABS Plastic)	

- XA = Poly Extender
- XB = Ext. Core Open End/
  - Polypro Spring Closed End

### Process Filtration Division

Parker Hannifin Corporation **Process Filtration Division** 6640 Intech Boulevard Indianapolis, Indiana 46278 Toll Free 1-888-238-5356 Telephone (317) 275-8300 Fax (317) 275-8410 http://www.parker.com/processfiltration



PRO

Ordering Information

			1	
Cartridge Code	Micron Rating (µm)		Length	
	2	(code	ə) (in)	(mm
PRO = ProBond Series	5	9	9-3/4	248
	10	10	10	254
	25	19	19-1/2	495
	50	20	20	508
	75	29	29-1/4	743
	125	30	30	762
	150	39	39	961
		39	39	991
		40	40	1016

5

Bulletin C-1620 Page 2 of 2